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Minutes of BOS Meeting

In order to review the scheme ofB.Tech. Civil Engineering, a meeting of BOS was conducted in

online mode on 24h of Septenber 2020 due to COVID-19 pandemic. This meeting is in

continuation of BOS meeting previously held on 14l of June 2019.

The following members were present in the meeting:

Sr.No. Name Designation

Dr. Ranjeet Singh Tomar Dean

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey Chairman

Mr. Sohit Agrawal Member
4 Mr.Aditya Sharma Member

Mr. Deepak Rastogi Expert

Dr. Manish Sharma Invitee

Following decisions weretaken after discussion:

1. Approval of minutes of the last BOS meeting held on 22nd July2023.

2. The scheneofB. Tech.Civil Engineering lI semester, IV semester, VI semester, VIII

semester for batch of 2020-24 have been approved

3. Based on suggestions given by the members,it is resolved to approve the syllabi with the

following modification.

In CELO101few new topics were introduced in Unit 1- Different types of foundations.

shallow, pile, well, and machine foundation, site investigationand sub soil exploration,

advanced measuring instruments and in Unit-4 ew topics were replaced admixture and

chemicals in concrete with destructiveand non-destructive testing.

In 2nd semester anew course was introduced structural materials. (SeeAnnexure2)

In CELO302 in Unit-1 new topics were introduced Complex Stresses & Strains: Tyo

dimensional analyses of stresses and strains with graphical representation and in Unit-3

conjugate beam method were introduced and in Unit-4 topics like Eccentric loading on
columns, slender colunnwere added.

InCELO303 in Unit-1 topic of stone was replaced with new topics like Basics of

concrete: 1Historical background, composition of concrete, general note on strength

mechanisn,recent pructice and future trends and in Unit-5 topics Rubble concrete,

Resin conerete, Heat resistant concrete, Mass concrete, Temperature control of mass
concrete were added.
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In CEL0313 in Unit-l new topics geometric design were added and in Unit-2 topics
vertical curve were added, In unit-3 topic tic bar added, in Unit-4 topic mechanical
stabilizationwere added, in unit-5 mental factor affectingreaction time were added.

In CEL0331 in Unit-l new topics mechanism of load transfer, importance of RCC
construetion, its advantages & disadvantages were added. In unit-4 topic design
problem of soft storey were added, in Unit-5 topic like discussion of various IS codes
IWere added.

InCELO407 in Unit-1 topic reduction of levels were added, in unit-3 direct reading
tachometer was introduced, in unit-5 computation of sides were introduced.

In CEL0408 in unit-5 topics elfects of surcharge, wall friction were replaced with

stabilization and types of stabi!ization.

In CEL0409 in unit-3 tivo hinge arch is introduced and fixed arch is removed.

In CELO432, in unit-l partial load factor, bolted, riveted, welded connection were
introduced.

In CEL0S10in Unit 1Types of drag.drag on sphere, flat plate were introduced.

In CELO511in Unit 5 full topic of remotesensing is introduced in place of tachometry.

InCEL617 in Unit 1 topic partial load factor is introduced, in Unit 2 topic flexural

members. codal provisions of IS 800-2007 were added while in Unit 3 geometry of

Iruss, diflerent type of truss, laleral stability of truss.

In CEL 619 in Unit 1l portal& Cantilever method were introduced.

In CEL621 in Unit 1 topic mode of measurement, in Unit 3 labor requirement for

various trade, in Unit 5topic gross and net incomewere introduced.

InCel0725 in Unit 3 earnest money,in Unit 4 impressed account while in Unit 5 topic

safety engineering were introduced.

The Board of Studies recommendedabovediscussed points further for approval byAcademic

Council of the University.
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Course Code

CELOLO1|]

CELO233||

CELOSOS|T|

CFLOŽI3|T|

CHLOSI|)

CELOUTl

ClOUS)

CFLO4U9)

CELOS10|T]

CELUSII|T]

CFLUS12|T|

CELUS14T]

CELOSI5|I]

CELOo17|T]

CELU618[T)

CELUGI9T|

CELU620|I]

CELU621|T|

CELU723|T|

CELO724|T]

CELU725|T]

CEEO701|T]

CEEO702[T]

CEEO7U3|]

CHH0704|I]

CEEU705|[1]

CHH0707T]

CEEO708|T]

CELO826|T]

CELU827|UT

CEEUS07|T

CHH0808|UJ

CEEO809[J

CEEU81O|T]

CEEO8II[T|

CEEO812|T'|

ANNEXUREI

(oLrseNane
Semester

Introduetion lo Sruetural kmpiweiny

StructuralMalerials

Strenthol Mlerials

(oncre lwhnology

llighway and Tratlic Enyineei

Eemenary desipn of'slruclures (EO)

Fluid Mechanies

Indanwntals of Surveyinp [V

Fund:amcnals of Gicotechnical Enyinering

Busic Methods ofSructurl Aualysis

Elemeutary Design of Sructurs(e)

Ilydraulies&luid achine

Advncd Surveying

I'undanwntals ofSruetural designkUU)

AdvanccU Metliods of Sructural Analysis

Advanccd Oeotech Enginering

Basic of Structural Design (Sireb VI

Water R source & Irrigation Enpi!Tng VI

Advanced Siructural Design (kC) V
Railwav. Bridyes und tunnl engmvrng VI

Quantity Surveying & Costing V

Advanced Suuctural Design(Sted) VII

Iuvironllent Engineering -| VII

Introduclion lo C'onsruction Plaming nd VII

Managenent

MATRIN ANALYSIS
O STRUCiLKES VII

Advunced I'oundation Enginceriiy VII

Pavenent Design VII

Seismie unalysis of struclures VII

JFund:ancntals of Remole Sensiny t iIS VII

Fluid Dynamics VI

Waslewater 'Ireatment and Reevcinp VII

Sust:uipable Construction Methods VII

Luvironnient Engineering -l VIII

Design ol llydraulic Struetures VIlI

PA.ic desiyn of sleel slructur VII

Builting liuviron)ent & Services VIII

Desiu o[Pre stressed Conerete Sucture VI

Tratlic Enincering VII

I:nergy EIMicientand Green |suilliue VIII

Airport ingineering VII

Number

oftopies

46

45

35

50

53

34

50

58

59

42

20

80

45

30

20

69

30

44

30

45

31

42

51

39

42

51

43

S0

45

46

44

48

48

57

48

45

45

48

47

46

Change in

the

number

oftopics

45

|4

5

4

4

4

12

(

0

5

3

0

Change

Percentage

21.7391304

J(00

22,%571429

28

9.43396226

IL.7647059

10.3448276

6.779661(02

IL.9047619

25

26.6666667

16.6666667

16.1290323

7.69230769

12.2807018

0

Remarks

Newly

Added
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CEEOSI3/T]

CEEOSI4T]

Solid Waste Mmagement

Urban Trusportation Planning

TotalPercentage Change

VIII

VIII

52

42

0

0

8.39%
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CURRATING DRAMS

Title of the Course

CourseCode

Syllabus-2020-2021

(sOET)(BTech-CivilEngineering)

Structural Materials

CELO233[T]

Year

CourseType

Course Category

Pre-Requisite/s

CourseOutcomes
& Bloom's Level

Coures

PartA
T P

Semester Credits

2 1 0 3

Embedded theory and lab

Discipline Core

Basics of Civil Engineering Co-Requisite/ls

CO1- Students will get knowledge of Basic Structural Materials(BL1-Remember)

CO2- To understand the materialsuse in Civil Engineering industry(BL2-Understand)

CO3- Students are able to apply the details of InnovativeTextures(BL3-Apply)

C04- To analyse different Admixtures & other adhesives(BL4-Analyze)

CO5- To evaluate the behavior of different Structural materials in different purposes(BL5
Evaluate)

CO6- To Create adequate type of Construction material (BL6-Create)

Skill Development /
Entrepreneurship

Employability � SDG SDG9(Industry Innovation and Infrastructure)Professional Ethics X
(Goals) SDG11(Sustainable cities and economies)GenderX

Human Values X

Sol:t



Sdules Contents Pedagogy Hours

1

Mud:- Stabilization and use for waling and
terracing, Stones:- Classification, Availability,

Characteristics, Test and Uses. Lime:

Availability, Preparation and Uses. Brick:

Manufacture ,Properties,Classification,
Testing& Defccts. Qualitics ofgood brick.

Lectures with Seminars, PBL and Case Studies 8

2

Timbers: - Varieties of Indian timbers,
Characteristics, Defects anddecay,
seasoning and preservation.Roof Covering
Materials:- Clay Tiles (Country,Allahabad,

Mangalore tiles etc.), Concrete Tiles,

Asbestos

Lectures with Seminars, PBL and CaseStudies|8

3

Glass & Glass Products: Plain, Special
Glasses & Glass Products. Surface

Finishing:- Plastering, Painting&
varnishing. Floor Finishing: -Hard & Soft

Floorings.Bamboo:- Properties,uses

Lectures with Seminars, PBL and Case Studies 8

4
Cement:- Types of cement, composition,

properties and uses, brief study on
manufacture of Portland cement,tests for

cement.

Lectures with Seminars, PBL and Case Studies 8

5

Metals :- Ferrous -Iron (Pig, Cast &

Wrought), Steel, Structural, Sheet and
Alloys. Non Ferrous: Aluminium, copper &

copper based alloys (brass & bronze), tin,

cadmium, chromium, zinc, lead, nickel.

Lectures with Seminars, PBL and Case Studies 8

Solit



Total

Marks

100

Total

Marks

100

Minimum Passing
Marks

40

Minimum Passing
Marks

40

40

40

Part D(Marks Distribution)

Theory

External Min, External
Evaluation Evaluation

12

Practical

External Min, External
Evaluation Evaluation

12

60

60

Internal

Evaluation

Internal

Evaluation

20

Min, Internal

Evaluation

Min. Internal

Evaluation

Books

Articles

References Books

MOOC Courses

Videos

Rangwala, Engineering Materials, Charotar Publication

S. K.Duggal. Building Materials, New Age Publication

COs P01 PO2 PO3 PO4

CO1 3 3 3 2

CO23 3 2 2

CO32 2 2 3

CO4 3 2 3

CO5 2 2 2 3

CO63 2 3 2

Course Articulation Matrix

PO5 PO6| PO7 PO8 PO9|PO10 P011 PO12

2 1 1 2 - 2 2

2 - 1 - - 2 2

1 1 2

- 1 - 2 1

1 1 - 2 1 2 3

2 1 1 2
1 3 2

3

2

1

1

1

PSO1 PS02 PSO3

2

3 3

2 1

2 2

3 3

1 2
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Typewritten text
Note: Annexure 1 is containing syllabus of new courses introduced

HP
Typewritten text
Annexure 2 is containing details of revisions carried out in the 
courses.
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